
2022-2023 Cal Poly Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-18   Conf: 7-12   Home: 7-8   Away: 3-9   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Shah, Annika 28-28 766 27.4 94-268 .351 44-123 .358 41-44 .932 5 50 55 2.0 73 2 80 48 2 15 273 9.8
24 Toure, Oumou 22-8 474 21.5 62-162 .383 5-25 .200 83-121 .686 45 57 102 4.6 54 1 15 44 12 31 212 9.6
33 Willett, Maddie 27-18 735 27.2 66-185 .357 30-86 .349 23-24 .958 35 61 96 3.6 41 0 26 42 2 20 185 6.9
15 Bourland, Sydney 28-28 791 28.3 67-201 .333 8-30 .267 34-48 .708 43 111 154 5.5 46 1 35 59 6 26 176 6.3
35 Ackerman, Natalia 25-12 482 19.3 62-118 .525 0-1 .000 21-42 .500 48 105 153 6.1 67 2 13 43 29 29 145 5.8
01 Kovacikova, Nikola 12-8 260 21.7 24-67 .358 13-32 .406 9-11 .818 7 30 37 3.1 26 0 21 19 1 8 70 5.8
32 Nielacna, Julia 11-0 163 14.8 26-55 .473 2-5 .400 10-15 .667 4 18 22 2.0 22 0 1 20 1 1 64 5.8
05 Anousinh, Jazzy 28-19 777 27.8 53-136 .390 12-50 .240 40-60 .667 10 28 38 1.4 69 1 67 57 1 27 158 5.6
04 Lichtie, Sierra 8-0 122 15.3 15-32 .469 4-12 .333 8-9 .889 7 8 15 1.9 19 0 5 13 0 4 42 5.3
23 Wu, Taylor 28-2 577 20.6 43-139 .309 25-93 .269 32-49 .653 9 27 36 1.3 41 0 32 38 1 25 143 5.1
11 Dickson, Junie 12-7 183 15.3 13-49 .265 7-28 .250 1-3 .333 3 16 19 1.6 13 0 10 14 1 7 34 2.8
30 Garcia, Maia 16-7 161 10.1 14-35 .400 1-1 1.000 4-6 .667 12 16 28 1.8 32 1 1 10 6 0 33 2.1
21 Stajic, Andrea 13-1 62 4.8 4-10 .400 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 6 5 11 0.8 6 0 2 5 2 1 11 0.8
20 Karlin, Shannon 13-2 72 5.5 0-12 .000 0-6 .000 1-2 .500 2 7 9 0.7 10 0 1 6 1 3 1 0.1
Total 28 5625 200.9 543-1469 .370 152-496 .306 309-436 .709 298 598 896 32.0 519 8 309 461 65 197 1547 55.25
Opponents 5625 200.9 622-1463 .425 137-449 .305 354-494 .717 289 687 976 34.9 440 8 359 428 123 199 1735 61.96

Team Statistics CPO OPP
SCORING 1547 1735
    Points Per Game 55.3 62.0
    Scoring Margin -6.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 543-1469 622-1463
    Field Goal Pct .370 .425
3 POINT FG-ATT 152-496 137-449
    3PT FG Pct .306 .305
    3PT Made Per Game 5.4 4.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 309-436 354-494
    FT Pct .709 .717
    FT Made Per Game 11.0 12.6
REBOUNDS 896 976
    Rebounds Per Game 32.0 34.9
    Rebounds Margin -2.9 –
ASSISTS 309 359
    Assists Per Game 11.0 12.8
TURNOVERS 461 428
    Turnovers Per Game 16.5 15.3
    Turnovers Margin -1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 197 199
    Steals Per Game 7.0 7.1
BLOCKS 65 123
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 4.4
ATTENDANCE 14,695 8,402
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-980 12-700
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Cal Poly 354 335 388 460 10 1547
Opponents 445 382 448 447 13 1735

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 at UCLA L 48-84 0
11/10/22 SIMPSON (CA) W 81-49 1,787
11/16/22 at Stanford L 43-80 2,469
11/18/22 at Fresno St. W 48-47 880
11/22/22 SOUTH CAROLINA L 36-79 2,384
11/25/22 SACRAMENTO ST. L 62-70 662
11/26/22 SAN JOSE ST. W 62-53 684
12/10/22 NORTHERN ARIZ. L 76-79 683

* 12/29/22 at CSUN L 55-65 201
* 12/31/22 HAWAII L 47-50 642
* 01/05/23 CSU BAKERSFIELD W 50-37 837
* 01/07/23 at UC Santa Barbara L 59-65 292
* 01/12/23 LONG BEACH ST. L 42-65 653
* 01/16/23 UC RIVERSIDE W 49-47 628
* 01/19/23 at UC San Diego L 58-70 915
* 01/21/23 UC DAVIS L 52-74 1,082
* 01/26/23 at Long Beach St. L 54-57 460
* 01/28/23 at Cal St. Fullerton L 61-69 197
* 02/02/23 UC SANTA BARBARA W 69-64 984
* 02/04/23 at Hawaii L 58-80 1,641
* 02/09/23 UC IRVINE L 55-68 622
* 02/11/23 CSUN W 61-50 1,252
* 02/15/23 at CSU Bakersfield W 51-42 402
* 02/18/23 CAL ST. FULLERTON W 54-48 956
* 02/25/23 at UC Davis L 56-70 802
* 03/02/23 UC SAN DIEGO L 43-60 839
* 03/04/23 at UC Riverside W 63-50 143

03/07/23 vs UC Riverside L 54-63 0

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Cal Poly Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-12   Home: 5-5   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Toure, Oumou 14-8 348 24.9 49-121 .405 2-17 .118 68-96 .708 31 42 73 5.2 38 0 13 31 11 21 168 12.0
02 Shah, Annika 19-19 520 27.4 56-179 .313 26-83 .313 33-34 .971 3 37 40 2.1 42 1 56 29 0 11 171 9.0
33 Willett, Maddie 19-17 592 31.2 56-153 .366 25-70 .357 15-15 1.000 31 52 83 4.4 29 0 18 34 2 17 152 8.0
35 Ackerman, Natalia 16-3 330 20.6 49-85 .576 0-1 .000 15-34 .441 35 74 109 6.8 46 2 9 30 27 19 113 7.1
15 Bourland, Sydney 19-19 584 30.7 49-147 .333 7-20 .350 28-37 .757 36 91 127 6.7 32 0 24 39 5 20 133 7.0
23 Wu, Taylor 19-0 432 22.7 33-104 .317 21-71 .296 28-43 .651 7 23 30 1.6 30 0 29 25 1 20 115 6.1
01 Kovacikova, Nikola 4-0 72 18.0 6-16 .375 6-14 .429 6-7 .857 2 8 10 2.5 13 0 11 6 0 2 24 6.0
05 Anousinh, Jazzy 19-12 550 28.9 32-94 .340 7-37 .189 25-39 .641 6 18 24 1.3 42 0 51 42 0 19 96 5.1
11 Dickson, Junie 7-7 124 17.7 9-33 .273 6-19 .316 1-2 .500 1 13 14 2.0 9 0 6 9 1 5 25 3.6
32 Nielacna, Julia 3-0 31 10.3 3-11 .273 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 1 3 4 1.3 3 0 0 4 0 0 9 3.0
30 Garcia, Maia 11-7 126 11.5 10-27 .370 1-1 1.000 2-4 .500 8 13 21 1.9 22 1 1 7 2 0 23 2.1
21 Stajic, Andrea 8-1 38 4.8 2-7 .286 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 3 3 6 0.8 3 0 1 4 1 1 7 0.9
20 Karlin, Shannon 8-2 53 6.6 0-8 .000 0-4 .000 1-2 .500 2 6 8 1.0 8 0 1 5 0 2 1 0.1
Total 19 3800 200.0 354-985 .359 102-341 .299 227-319 .712 204 419 623 32.8 317 4 220 293 50 137 1037 54.58
Opponents 3800 200.0 410-975 .421 91-300 .303 220-296 .743 167 472 639 33.6 295 6 250 278 74 126 1131 59.53

Team Statistics CPO OPP
SCORING 1037 1131
    Points Per Game 54.6 59.5
    Scoring Margin -4.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 354-985 410-975
    Field Goal Pct .359 .421
3 POINT FG-ATT 102-341 91-300
    3PT FG Pct .299 .303
    3PT Made Per Game 5.4 4.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 227-319 220-296
    FT Pct .712 .743
    FT Made Per Game 11.9 11.6
REBOUNDS 623 639
    Rebounds Per Game 32.8 33.6
    Rebounds Margin -0.8 –
ASSISTS 220 250
    Assists Per Game 11.6 13.2
TURNOVERS 293 278
    Turnovers Per Game 15.4 14.6
    Turnovers Margin -0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 137 126
    Steals Per Game 7.2 6.6
BLOCKS 50 74
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.9
ATTENDANCE 8,495 5,053
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-850 9-561
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Cal Poly 242 217 253 325 1037
Opponents 297 243 292 299 1131

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/22 at  CSUN L 55-65 201
12/31/22 HAWAII L 47-50 642
01/05/23 CSU BAKERSFIELD W 50-37 837
01/07/23 at  UC Santa Barbara L 59-65 292
01/12/23 LONG BEACH ST. L 42-65 653
01/16/23 UC RIVERSIDE W 49-47 628
01/19/23 at  UC San Diego L 58-70 915
01/21/23 UC DAVIS L 52-74 1082
01/26/23 at  Long Beach St. L 54-57 460
01/28/23 at  Cal St. Fullerton L 61-69 197
02/02/23 UC SANTA BARBARA W 69-64 984
02/04/23 at  Hawaii L 58-80 1641
02/09/23 UC IRVINE L 55-68 622
02/11/23 CSUN W 61-50 1252
02/15/23 at  CSU Bakersfield W 51-42 402
02/18/23 CAL ST. FULLERTON W 54-48 956
02/25/23 at  UC Davis L 56-70 802
03/02/23 UC SAN DIEGO L 43-60 839
03/04/23 at  UC Riverside W 63-50 143


